
Place Team Score
Team
Time

Runner
Avg

Avg
Mile

5 Man
Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1 La Serna 101 1:28:47 17:46 5:56 1:55 3-8-13-38-48-62-65 3-8-11-35-44-55-58

2 Warren 125 1:29:36 17:56 5:59 2:11 2-15-33-40-47-53-54 2-13-30-37-43-48-49

3 Mira Costa 132 1:30:38 18:08 6:03 2:01 4-22-26-34-60-80-113 4-20-23-31-54-72-95

4 Aliso Niguel 139 1:30:42 18:09 6:03 1:17 6-25-37-41-43-52-66 6-22-34-38-39-47-59

5 Santa Monica 171 1:32:10 18:26 6:09 2:57 7-18-31-45-90-131 7-16-28-41-79-100

6 Valencia (val) 179 1:32:32 18:31 6:11 1:43 16-28-35-49-70-84-92 14-25-32-45-63-74-81

7 San Juan Hills 181 1:32:44 18:33 6:11 3:06 12-17-19-56-102-106 10-15-17-51-88-90

8 San Clemente 197 1:32:23 18:29 6:10 3:37 1-23-39-71-86-87-91 1-21-36-64-75-76-80

9 Beckman 198 1:32:57 18:36 6:12 2:33 9-27-46-55-81-99-103 9-24-42-50-73-86-89

10 Trabuco Hills 203 1:33:29 18:42 6:14 2:33 5-30-51-63-77-89-96 5-27-46-56-69-78-83

11 Eleanor Roosevelt
(eas)

242 1:34:49 18:58 6:20 1:43 21-29-69-75-76-95-116 19-26-62-67-68-82-96

12 Murrieta Valley 247 1:35:10 19:02 6:21 2:31 14-44-64-68-88-98-142 12-40-57-61-77-85-101

13 Great Oak 272 1:36:00 19:12 6:24 2:32 32-36-59-74-108-110 29-33-53-66-91-92

14 El Dorado 311 1:37:50 19:34 6:32 3:15 20-67-73-79-118-122-148 18-60-65-71-97-99-102

15 Arcadia 386 1:40:37 20:08 6:43 1:47 57-78-97-101-111-112-119 52-70-84-87-93-94-98

DNP Saugus 1:15:49 18:58 6:20 10-24-42-133 4 Runners

DNP Alta Loma 1:17:48 19:27 6:29 11-58-100-105 4 Runners

DNP Valley View (mv) 1:02:34 20:52 6:58 50-127-137 3 Runners

Race 43 - Boys D1&2 Freshman Blue - 3 Mile
10/25/2025 - 7:15 AM
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
1 Gabriel Chantaca 9 San Clemente 16:22.5 1
2 Andres Naranjo 9 Warren 16:29.7 2
3 Daniel Santana 9 La Serna 16:47.0 3
4 Owen Werhane 9 Mira Costa 17:05.9 4
5 Desmond Craycraft 9 Trabuco Hills 17:11.4 5
6 Kento Montijo 9 Aliso Niguel 17:14.8 6
7 Aidan Hill 9 Santa Monica 17:16.8 7
8 Isaiah Harb 9 La Serna 17:19.3 8
9 Shreyan Phadnis 9 Beckman 17:19.8 9

10 Kurt Shively 9 Saugus 17:19.9
11 Aiden Christensen 9 Alta Loma 17:27.9
12 Maximillian Higgins 9 San Juan Hills 17:29.2 10
13 Ethan Castellon 9 La Serna 17:33.3 11
14 Cody Sweetnam 9 Murrieta Valley 17:36.2 12
15 Benjamin

Bustamante
9 Warren 17:42.1 13

16 Xavier Hernandez 9 Valencia (val) 17:46.4 14
17 Christian Knowles 9 San Juan Hills 17:47.5 15
18 August Tucker-Maxcy 9 Santa Monica 17:47.8 16
19 Matthew Ibarra 9 San Juan Hills 17:50.7 17
20 Daniel Shumway 9 El Dorado 17:51.7 18
21 Maxton Reyes 9 Eleanor Roosevelt

(eas)
17:54.3 19

22 Jaxton Vann 9 Mira Costa 18:03.0 20
23 Reed Miller 9 San Clemente 18:03.7 21
24 Nicholas Galaviz 9 Saugus 18:04.0
25 Yichen Zhao 9 Aliso Niguel 18:04.8 22
26 Skyler Ortiz-Luis 9 Mira Costa 18:05.0 23
27 Ethan Wu 9 Beckman 18:06.4 24
28 Justin Louie 9 Valencia (val) 18:08.8 25
29 Elias Bolanos 9 Eleanor Roosevelt

(eas)
18:12.0 26

30 Cade Uesugi 9 Trabuco Hills 18:13.4 27
31 Tai Hansen 9 Santa Monica 18:13.7 28
32 Merrik Hadley 9 Great Oak 18:14.3 29
33 Xavier Ochoa 9 Warren 18:15.3 30
34 Christian Tom 9 Mira Costa 18:16.9 31
35 Ulysses

Medina-Gonzalez
9 Valencia (val) 18:18.5 32

36 James Osborne 9 Great Oak 18:19.5 33

Race 43 - Boys D1&2 Freshman Blue - 3 Mile
10/25/2025 - 7:15 AM

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
37 Matthew Yang 9 Aliso Niguel 18:19.9 34
38 Alonzo Ramos 9 La Serna 18:25.1 35
39 Leo Martinez 9 San Clemente 18:26.7 36
40 Victor Russell 9 Warren 18:28.0 37
41 Emiliano Abarca 9 Aliso Niguel 18:30.0 38
42 Grant Schlotfelt 9 Saugus 18:30.4
43 Joey Heydinger 9 Aliso Niguel 18:31.8 39
44 Gavin Hughes 9 Murrieta Valley 18:33.4 40
45 Finn Yeoman 9 Santa Monica 18:37.7 41
46 Wilson Li 9 Beckman 18:38.1 42
47 Matthew Cervantes 9 Warren 18:40.5 43
48 Andrew Orr 9 La Serna 18:41.9 44
49 Noah Calderon 9 Valencia (val) 18:48.5 45
50 Brandon Calderon 9 Valley View (mv) 18:52.8
51 Matias Rodriguez 9 Trabuco Hills 18:54.3 46
52 Kaz Montijo 9 Aliso Niguel 18:55.0 47
53 Aldo Flores 9 Warren 18:57.4 48
54 Nicolas Luna 9 Warren 18:58.0 49
55 Noah Pak 9 Beckman 18:59.6 50
56 Seth Morris 9 San Juan Hills 19:01.9 51
57 Ryan Ly 9 Arcadia 19:02.4 52
58 Trenton Beville 9 Alta Loma 19:03.6
59 Logan McCullough 9 Great Oak 19:03.9 53
60 Holden Curzi 9 Mira Costa 19:06.4 54
61 Derek Ochoa 9 Warren 19:13.0
62 Joaquin Rubalcava 9 La Serna 19:19.0 55
63 Aarav Patel 9 Trabuco Hills 19:25.4 56
64 Logan Tran 9 Murrieta Valley 19:25.5 57
65 Gerard Calisher 9 La Serna 19:26.7 58
66 Noah Faris 9 Aliso Niguel 19:27.2 59
67 Aaron Song 9 El Dorado 19:27.6 60
68 Noah Sandoval 9 Murrieta Valley 19:27.6 61
69 Tristan Kelly 9 Eleanor Roosevelt

(eas)
19:28.5 62

70 Carlos Sandoval 9 Valencia (val) 19:29.3 63
71 Aaron Anhalt 9 San Clemente 19:31.1 64
72 Brady Mowles 9 La Serna 19:31.9
73 Adam Rogers 9 El Dorado 19:36.2 65
74 Sean Aranton 9 Great Oak 19:36.4 66
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Place Name Grade Team Time Points
75 Alex Ayala 9 Eleanor Roosevelt

(eas)
19:36.8 67

76 Levi Dichosa 9 Eleanor Roosevelt
(eas)

19:37.1 68

77 Evan Ittel 9 Trabuco Hills 19:44.3 69
78 Isaac Lin 9 Arcadia 19:45.1 70
79 Brady Leinen 9 El Dorado 19:48.0 71
80 Devin Patil 9 Mira Costa 19:48.4 72
81 Arnav Pithana 9 Beckman 19:52.8 73
82 Landon Maguire 9 Aliso Niguel 19:53.3
83 Ricardo Vasquez

Gomez
9 Aliso Niguel 19:53.5

84 Dane Keawekane 9 Valencia (val) 19:54.4 74
85 Greg Gabel 9 Aliso Niguel 19:57.1
86 Micah Vollmer 9 San Clemente 19:58.8 75
87 Patrick Gibson 9 San Clemente 20:06.0 76
88 Chance Harber 9 Murrieta Valley 20:07.1 77
89 Michael Ouren 9 Trabuco Hills 20:12.8 78
90 David Sabo 9 Santa Monica 20:13.2 79
91 Casey Havertine 9 San Clemente 20:13.9 80
92 Mateo Corona Bonilla 9 Valencia (val) 20:14.8 81
93 Ryu Ongko 9 Valencia (val) 20:15.2
94 Lucas Beuschlein 9 La Serna 20:18.4
95 Chris Morgan 9 Eleanor Roosevelt

(eas)
20:22.4 82

96 Connor Petersen 9 Trabuco Hills 20:23.5 83
97 Aegeon Chu 9 Arcadia 20:26.3 84
98 David Mellizo 9 Murrieta Valley 20:29.9 85
99 Caleb Kim 9 Beckman 20:30.3 86

100 Gavin Lang 9 Alta Loma 20:33.0
101 Scott Davidson 9 Arcadia 20:34.2 87
102 Jacob Sun 9 San Juan Hills 20:34.5 88
103 Benjamin (Ben) Kang 9 Beckman 20:38.3 89
104 Holden Heyse-Carey 9 La Serna 20:41.9
105 Jaden Jones 9 Alta Loma 20:43.1
106 Miguel Diaz-Castellon 9 San Juan Hills 20:43.7 90
107 Owen Garcia 9 Trabuco Hills 20:45.5
108 Jp Cordaro 9 Great Oak 20:45.7 91
109 Noah Martinez 9 Valencia (val) 20:46.2
110 Caleb Petyo 9 Great Oak 20:47.1 92

Race 43 - Boys D1&2 Freshman Blue - 3 Mile
10/25/2025 - 7:15 AM

I n d i v i d u a l  R e s u l t s

 

Place Name Grade Team Time Points
111 Brandon Tantraphol 9 Arcadia 20:48.5 93
112 Jinyuan Yu 9 Arcadia 20:50.1 94
113 Brandon Lagazio 9 Mira Costa 20:52.1 95
114 Isaian Ramirez 9 La Serna 20:53.0
115 Kyle Wu 9 Beckman 20:56.1
116 Benjamin Campos 9 Eleanor Roosevelt

(eas)
21:00.1 96

117 Sawyer Kurz 9 Mira Costa 21:04.7
118 Max Fausto 9 El Dorado 21:06.2 97
119 Jayden Wang 9 Arcadia 21:08.6 98
120 Hunter Tao 9 Eleanor Roosevelt

(eas)
21:12.1

121 Jacob Ileto 9 Valencia (val) 21:12.7
122 Dylan Dotan 9 El Dorado 21:12.9 99
123 Mark Castillo 9 Beckman 21:13.4
124 Edward Hsiao 9 Arcadia 21:16.1
125 Nicholas Vallejo 9 Valencia (val) 21:27.5
126 Evan Tran 9 Arcadia 21:29.3
127 Nathan Beckman 9 Valley View (mv) 21:30.5
128 Tyler Hoeveler 9 Valencia (val) 21:31.4
129 Adler Gomez 9 La Serna 21:40.8
130 Micheal Zendejas 9 Warren 21:40.9
131 Alexander Wann 9 Santa Monica 21:47.2 100
132 Ashton Graeler 9 Mira Costa 21:47.5
133 Andrew Kauffman 9 Saugus 21:53.9
134 Bruce Baumbach 9 Valencia (val) 21:54.9
135 Alexander McDonald 9 Mira Costa 22:03.3
136 Jonah Carbone 9 La Serna 22:10.6
137 Jesus

Gaspar-Chavez
9 Valley View (mv) 22:10.7

138 Jason Wong 9 Arcadia 22:22.4
139 Edward Tann 9 Beckman 22:23.2
140 Leonardo Armato 9 Mira Costa 22:23.3
141 Lisshanth Ravikumar 9 Valencia (val) 22:37.9
142 Matthew Estevez 9 Murrieta Valley 22:39.7 101
143 Jayden Ortizescobar 9 Murrieta Valley 22:41.1
144 Michael Salgado 9 Valencia (val) 22:46.9
145 Weston Courtney 9 Eleanor Roosevelt

(eas)
23:02.0

146 Jonas Petrusis 9 Mira Costa 23:41.0
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147 Prestyn Jackson 9 Murrieta Valley 23:57.2
148 Gabriel Contreras 9 El Dorado 27:50.1 102
149 Miguel Guerra Jr. 9 Beckman 40:37.1

Race 43 - Boys D1&2 Freshman Blue - 3 Mile
10/25/2025 - 7:15 AM
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